
qe- 800007 

INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

TH9:0612-2310026 

h4H: 0612-2310029 

(Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways) 
(Govt. of India) 

File No-12-IWAI/ENGG/P (167)/2024-25 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION (NIQ) 

The terms and conditions are as under: -

SAGARMALA 

Regional Office: 

Sub: NIQ for transportation of HDPE Dredging pipeline of Dredger CSD Kallada by Road 
from Gaighat,IWT,Patna to Ayodhya at Nayaghat(UP) in NW-40(Saryu River)- reg. 

POAY.LE0 PAgs#rR 

Gaighat, P. O. - Gulzarbagh, 
Patna - 800007 

Inland Waterways Authority of India (IWAI) invites Sealed Quotations from experienced 
resourceful and reputeted firm/contractors for transportation of HDPE Dredging pipeline 
of Dredger CSD Kallada by Road from Gaighat,IWT,Patna to Ayodhya at Nayaghat(UP) in 
NW-40(Saryu River).The detail of BOQ is enclosed as Annex-1. 

Phone/Tele fax :0612-2310029 
E-mail: iwaiptn(@rediffmail.com 

Date: 16.10.2024 

1. The firm shall be submitted the copy of PAN Card, GST Registration, Cancel cheque, 
firm registration certificate,transport licence certificate and similar work experience 
certificate. 

2. Payments shall be released on submission of final bill along with receipt of challan 
within 15 days after deduction of statutory dues if any and duly certification by 
concern officials/officers. 

7. The rates shall be written both in words and figures. 

3. The material shall be loaded at Gaighat, Patna and all necessary arrangement for 
loading &unloading will be done by the transporter at Gaighat, Patna and Ayodhya 
at Nayaghat(UP) in NW-40(Saryu River) respectively at their own cost on arrival at 
Ayodhya at Nayaghat(UP) in NW-40(Saryu River). 

4. Interested transporter may inspect the material on any working day on 17.10.2024 
to 23.10.2024 from 1100 hrs to 1700 hrs at low level jetty at Gaighat, Patna. 

5. In case of any damage/loss, transporter shall be responsible to make goods and 
remedy, at his own cost, within such period as may be stipulated by the Director, 
IWAI, Patna. 

M:0120-2544036/4009/4041/2521664 

6. The quotation will be valid for a period of not less than 90 days after the date of 
opening of quotations. The quotations should be submitted in the enclosed bill of 
quantity as Annex-I duly signed & with stamp. 

8. The Authority shall have the right to reject all or any of the quotation and will be 
not be bound to accept the lowest or any other or to give any reason for such 
decision 

All the quotationer shall be addressed to the Director,IWAI, Gaighat, Patna 800007 in a 
Sealed cover. Quotations will be received upto at 15:00 hrs on 23.10.2024 and will be 

HEAD OFFICE: A-13,SECTOR-1,NOIDA, 
GautamBudh Nagar (U.P..):201301 

Continue....o. 

E-mail iwainoi@nic inwebsite wwy.0wai.nic,in 



opened on the same day at 15:30 hrs by the officers of the IWAI in the presence of the representative of quotationer who choose to attend. 

Encl: - As stated above. 
Copy t0 : 

1. IWAI Notice board 

-2 

2. Uploading IWAI Website 

(V. Murugesan) 
Director,IWAI,R0,Patna 

Tel:0612-2310029 
Email:vmurgeshan.iwai@nic.in 



BOQ for transportation of HDPE Dredging pipeline of Dredger CSD Kallada by Road from 
Gaighat,IWT,Patna to Ayodhya at Nayaghat(UP) in NW-40(Saryu River) 

SI No. 

1 

2 

Note: 

Description 
Total HDPE dredging pipeline: 116| 
|mtrs, Dimension: 
(6m*1.25m*0.35m) and total No of 
Floter pipelines: 15 Nos and Total 
Hose pipelines 13 Nos, 

Dia:2m*0.35m) 
Loading at low level jetty, Gaighat, 
Patna & unloading at Ayodhya at 

in NW-40(Saryu Nayaghat(UP) 
River) 

Total in Rs. 

Total Rs in Figure. 
Excluding GST as applicable. 

Unit 

Nos 

Qty 

28 

Annexure-1 

Rate Amount 

Seal with signature of bidder 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

